SERIE SG-BODY “BIG”
reflector
The new SG BODY “BIG” safety light
curtain series thanks to its new housing
together with the innovative design
optical-electronic platform ensures the
performance of high-level safety light
curtain required in the material handling

MUTING version
SIDE FIXING BRACKET
ACCESSORY SELECTION AND ORDER INFORMATION
MODEL DESCRIPTION CODE
ST-K4STD-SG BODY BIG Side fixing bracket (4 pcs kit) 95ASE1950
ST-K4AV Antivibration support (4 pcs kit) 95ACC1700
ST-K6AV Antivibration support (6 pcs kit) 95ACC1710
MOUNTING A MOUNTING B
Angled fixing bracket
Angled fixing bracket + Antivibration support
ACCESSORY SELECTION AND ORDER INFORMATION
DESCRIPTION L2[mm] A [mm] B [mm] C [mm]
 SG4-RB2-050-OO-W  520,5 320,5 100  -
 SG4-RB2L-050-OO-W  520,5 320,5 100  -
 SG4-RB2T-050-OO-W  520,5 320,5 100  -
 SG4-RB3-080-OO-W  820,5 370,5 125  -
 SG4-RB3L-080-OO-W  820,5 370,5 125  -
 SG4-RB3T-080-OO-W  820,5 370,5 125  -
 SG4-RB4-090-OO-W  920,5 620,5 150  -
 SG4-RB4-120-OO-W  1220,5 1020,5 100 510,25
 SG4-RDB2 (passive)  520,5 320,5 100  -
 SG4-RDB2L (passive)  520,5 320,5 100  -
 SG4-RDB2T (passive)  520,5 320,5 100  -
 SG4-RDB3 (passive)  820,5 370,5 125  -
 SG4-RDB3L (passive)  820,5 370,5 125  -
 SG4-RDB3T (passive)  820,5 370,5 125  -
 SG4-RDB4-090 (passive)  920,5 620,5 150  -
 SG4-RDB4-120 (passive)  1220,5 1020,5 100 510,25
The recommended mounting positions according to the light curtain length are shown in and in the subsequent table.
ROTATIVE FIXING BRACKET
MODEL DESCRIPTION CODE
ST-K4ROT-SG BODY BIG Rotative Ficxing Bracket (4 pcs kit) 95ASE1960
REAR FIXING BRACKET
MODEL DESCRIPTION CODE
ST-K4REAR-SG BODY BIG Rear Fixing Bracket (4 pcs kit) 95ASE1970
NOTE: The aforementioned fixing brackets are not available as outfit
The company endeavours to continuously improve and renew its products; for this reason the technical data and contents of this catalogue may undergo
variations without prior notice. For correct installation and use, the company can guarantee only the data indicated in the instruction manual supplied with the
products.
UNI EN ISO9001
Rev. 01, 11/2010
MODEL DESCRIPTION CODE
SE-S 800 Column and floor stand H= 800 mm 95ACC1730
SE-S 1000 Column and floor stand H= 1000 mm 95ACC1740
SE-S 1200 Column and floor stand H= 1200 mm 95ACC1750
SE-S 1500 Column and floor stand H= 1500 mm 95ACC1760
SE-S 1800 Column and floor stand H= 1800 mm 95ACC1770
SG-SB Protective stand base 95ASE1660
SG-PS 600 Protective stand H= 600 mm 95ASE1610
SG-PS 900 Protective stand H= 900 mm 95ASE1620
SG-PS 1200 Protective stand H= 1200 mm 95ASE1630
SG-PS 1650 Protective stand H = 1650 mm 95ASE1640
SG-PS 1900 Protective stand H = 1900 mm 95ASE1650
TP-50 Test piece  Ø 50 mm 95ASE1790
TP-90 Test piece  Ø 90 mm 95ASE1800
SG-LP Laser pointer 95ASE5590
CS-A1-03-U-03 5-pole M12 cable (axial) 3 m 95ASE1170
CS-A1-03-U-05 5-pole M12 cable (axial) 5 m 95ASE1180
CS-A1-03-U-10 5-pole M12 cable (axial) 10 m 95ASE1190
CS-A1-03-U-15 5-pole M12 cable (axial) 15 m 95ASE1200
CS-A1-03-U-25 5-pole M12 cable (axial) 25 m 95ASE1210
CS-A1-03-U-50 5-pole M12 cable (axial) 50m 95A252700
CS-A1-06-U-03 8-pole M12 cable (axial) 3 m 95ASE1220
CS-A1-06-U-05 8-pole M12 cable (axial) 5 m 95ASE1230
CS-A1-06-U-10 8-pole M12 cable (axial) 10 m 95ASE1240
CS-A1-06-U-15 8-pole M12 cable (axial) 15 m 95ASE1250
CS-A1-06-U-25 8-pole M12 cable (axial) 25 m 95ASE1260
CS-A1-06-U-50 8-pole M12 cable (axial) 50 m 95A252710
CS-A1-10-U-03 12-pole M12 cable (axial) 3 m 95A252720
CS-A1-10-U-05 12-pole M12 cable (axial) 5 m 95A252730
CS-A1-10-U-10 12-pole M12 cable (axial) 10 m 95A252740